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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  5
AN ACT relating to spearfishing law enforcement aid and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  Nonstatutory provisions; spearfishing
law enforcement aid.  Notwithstanding section 29.599
of the statutes, the department of natural resources may
reimburse political subdivisions under section 29.599 of
the statutes for reimbursable but unpaid law enforcement
costs relating to the 1988 spearfishing season for which
the political subdivisions filed an application for aid
under section 29.599 of the statutes prior to July 1, 1988,
from the appropriation under section 20.370 (4) (ga) of
the statutes.  The department of natural resources shall
pay all claims under this SECTION by July 31, 1989.

SECTION  1m.  Nonstatutory provisions; federal
reimbursement.  The department of administration shall
seek reimbursement from the federal government for law
enforcement aid provided by the state under this act.

SECTION  2.  Appropriation changes.  (1)  The dollar
amounts in the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the

statutes for the appropriation to the department of natural
resources under section 20.370 (4) (ga) of the statutes, as
affected by the acts of 1987 and 1989, are increased by
$129,100 for fiscal year 1988–89 to provide increased
spearfishing law enforcement aid for the 1988 spearfish-
ing season.

(2)  The dollar amounts in the schedule under section
20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the joint
committee on finance under section 20.865 (4) (a) of the
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1987 and 1989, are
increased by $300,000 for fiscal year 1988–89 for the
purpose of making available increased funding under
section 29.599 of the statutes for reimbursement of law
enforcement costs incurred during the 1989 spearfishing
season.  Notwithstanding section 20.001 (3) (b) of the
statutes, the moneys appropriated under this subsection
shall not lapse to the general fund at the end of the
1987–89 fiscal biennium.
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